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Ted Simmons 

From: Jason Raynes firaynes@popl OO.gsfc.nasa.gov] 
Sent: Monday, December 23,2002 1:34 PM 
To: bblackmon@hst.nasa.gov; edward@tophat.gsfc.nasa.gov; lindeman@lheapop.gsfc.nasa.gov; 

David. J .Thorn pson@nasa.gov; erc@cosmicra. gsfc. nasa. gov; Mark. W. McClendon@nasa. gov; 
bparker@mscmail.gsfc.nasa.gov; rch@egret.gsfc.nasa.gov; rstarr@lepvax.gsfc.nasa.gov; 
fmf@milkyway.gsfc.nasa.gov; Caroline.K.Stahle@nasa.gov; dennis@stars.gsfc. nasa.gov; 
ssingh@origin.gsfc.nasa.gov; dave@lheapop.gsfc.nasa.gov; Scott.D.BartheImy@nasa.gov; 
wayne@milkyway.gsfc.nasa.gov; berendse@grisl .gsfc.nasa.gov; odell@lheapop.gsfc.nasa.gov; 
tueller@milkyway.gsfc.nasa.gov; msharpe@lheapop.gsfc.nasa.gov; 
laevans@pop600.gsfc.nasa.gov; rboucaru@pop500.gsfc.nasa.gov; Katrina.F.Harvey@nasa.gov; 
James.T. Harper@nasa.gov; mwalter@pop500.gsfc.nasa.gov; skniffin@pop300.gsfc.nasa.gov; 
Samue1.R. Floyd@nasa.gov; jfk@cosmicra.gsfc.nasa.gov; skbrown@pop300.gsfc.nasa.gov; 
kearney@lheapop.gsfc.nasa.gov; bilodeau@stars.gsfc.nasa.gov; olsen@lheapop.gsfc.nasa.gov; 
Hanchak@lheapop.gsfc.nasa.gov; kwchan@milkyway.gsfc.nasa.gov; 
Crannell@stars.gsfc.nasa.gov; gellis@pop800.gsfc.nasa.gov; odom@milkyway.gsfc.nasa.gov; 
sdh@egret.gsfc.nasa.gov; pfriedbe@pop300.gsfc.nasa.gov; Ikauder@mscmail.gsfc.nasa.gov; 
dale@lheapop.gsfc.nasa.gov; kharvey@mscmail.gsfc.nasa.gov; Imb@cosmicra.gsfc.nasa.gov; 
pnessler@popZOO.gsfc,nasa.gov; phancock@popZOO.gsfc.nasa.gov; Marla.H.Moore@nasa.gov; 
sowens@lheapop.gsfc.nasa.gov; boyce@milkyway.gsfc.nasa.gov; kcg@vite.gsfc.nasa.gov; 
keith@origin.gsfc.nasa.gov; gygax@lheapop.gsfc.nasa.gov; pjoy@mscmail.gsfc.nasa.gov; 
rob@hatrack.gsfc.nasa.gov; patrick@pop90O.gsfc.nasa.gov; pvd@egret.gsfc.nasa.gov; 
kelley@mil kyway.gsfc.nasa.gov; uribe@achamp.gsfc.nasa.gov; bmunoz@mscmail.gsfc.nasa.gov; 
berg @stars. gsfc. nasa.gov; Frederick.S. Porter@nasa. gov; ys 1 pc@lepvax.g sfc. nasa. gov; 
u l  jit@lepvax.gsfc.nasa.gov; ddove@mscmail.gsfc.nasa.gov; djallice@mscmail.gsfc.nasa.gov; 
che@mscmail.gsfc.nasa.gov; EnectakFigueroa-I @nasa.gov; 
aduval@pop500.gsfc.nasa.gov.fsfelt~pop3OO.gsfc.nasa.gov; nshah@pop300.gsfc.nasa.gov; 
ateverov@pop300. g sfc. nasa.gov; hancock@mil kyway . g sfc. nasa.gov; Ann. M. Pa rsons@nasa .gov; 
Iwang@mscmail.gsfc.nasa.gov; Derek.D.Hullinger. 1 @gsfc.nasa.gov; 
nahory@lheapop.gsfc.nasa.gov; rstickle@pop400.gsfc.nasa.gov; David.B.Mott@nasa.gov; 
ncao@pop200.gsfc.nasa.gov; vbly@pop200.gsfc.nasa.gov 

Cc: tsimmons@pop200.gsfc.nasa.gov 

Subject: RAD USERS TRAINING AND CERT RENEWAL 

THIS IS TO NOTFY ALL RAD USERS AT GSFC. IF YOU HAVE ALREADY COMPLETED THE 
REQUIREMENTS BELOW, DISREGARD THIS NOTICE. IF YOU NO LONGER HAVE THE 
NEED OF USING RADIOACTIVE MATERIAL, PLEASE CONTACT THE RADIATION SAFETY 
OFFICE AS SOON AS POSSIBLE. 

As required by Goddard Procedures and Guidelines (GPG) 1860.1, it is time 
for you to renew your form GSFC 23-35IP, Request For Radiation Safety 
Committee Action Ionizing Radiation Source Personnel Approval, granting 
certification to use radioactive materials at GSFC. This approval must be 
renewed every two years. To renew your certification the following steps 
must be completed. 
1. Take the refresher Radiation Safety Training Course. 
2. Complete the exam. 
3 .  Fill out a NEW form GSFC 23-351P and have it signed by the appropriate 
supervision. 
4. Insure both the exam and signed form reach the Radiation Safety Office 
located in Building 22, Room 070J. 
In the past the training was only available at certain times of the year. 
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The Radiation Protection Office, Code 205.9, has developed a 
refreshedinitial training course that is computer based and is now 
available at the Learning Center located in the basement of Building 1. You 
may call the Learning Center at 6-7285 and schedule a time that is 
convenient for you between 8:OO AM and 5:OO PM. However, the training and 
approval of the new form must be completed on or before December 3 1,2002. 
When you arrive at the Learning Center you will be provided with a printed 
copy of the course material and a booth to watch the Power Point 
presentation. After reviewing the materials you will be provided with the 
exam by the Learning Center. Complete the exam, at your convenience, then 
fill out a NEW form GSFC 23-35IP, available on the GSFC Internal Home Page 
(see included direction to obtain this form), bring both to the Radiation 
Protection Office. 
How to get GSFC Radiation Safety forms from the GSFC internal website 
1. Go to http://iiiternal.gsfc.nasa.gov/ 
2. On the left hand side under Miscellaneous, select GDMS 
3. From this page select the Master Documents List 
4. From the new page select the Forms radio button, then select Display 
List 
5. Scroll down the page until you fmd the form number 
Use only these approved forms - all others are out of date. 

If you believe you have received this email notice in error please forward 
the new docket number under which you have been approved. This will be a six 
digit number located in the upper right corner of the GSFC 23-35IP. An 
example would be 01-0038. Thanks for your help. 

Jason Raynes 
GSFC Radiation Safety X 6-91 57 

5/28/03 

http://iiiternal.gsfc.nasa.gov


02-0105 + KoIOS Diane M. 541.0 6-3880 12/31/02- Diane.M.Kolos@nasa.gov 
02-01 06 Kauder Lonny 545.0 6-5309 1 2/3 I /02 Ikauder@,mscmail. gsfc. nasa. gov 
02-0107 4 Evans Larry G. 691.0 6-5759 1 2/31 /02 laevans@,pop600.gsfc.nasa.gov 
02-0108 + He Charles C. 541.0 6-4804 12/31 /02 che@,mscmail.gsfc.nasa.gov 
02-0109 + Parsons Ann .M. 661.0. 6-1107 . 12/31 /02 . Ann.M.Parsons@nasa.gov 
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03-001 9 
03-0020 
03-0021 
03-0027 
03-0028 
03-0029 
03-0030 
03-0080 

Spangler LeRoy Triad 2/12/03 Temp User 
Blaylock Anthony Triad 2/12/03 Temp User 
Hammock Christina SSAl 662.0 6-6892 2/24/03 
Nessler Phil J. 205.2 6-4693 3/17/03 Phillip.J.Nessler.1 @gsfc.nasa.gov 
Tillotson Wilson A. UMD 662.0 6-1507 3/17/03 
Okajima Takashi JSPS 662.0 6-1037 3/17/03 
Royer Laurel A. Adnet Sys 691.0 6-3041 3/24/03 
Ponce Veronica SSAl 662.0 4/30/03 
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